time. Furthermore, our board of directors may decrease the level of dividends provided for our Class A common stock below the
intended dividend rate set forth above, or discontinue entirely the payment of dividends. See "Dividend Policy and Restrictions" and
"Risk Factors�Risks Relating to Our Securities and this Offering�You may not receive the level of dividends provided for in our dividend
policy or any dividends at all."

S-27

Edgar Filing: B&G Foods, Inc. - Form 424B5

38

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of March 31, 2007:

�
on an actual basis; and

�
on an as-adjusted basis as if this offering and the related transactions had occurred on that date, assuming the underwriters'
option to purchase additional shares of Class A common stock is not exercised.

   We urge you to read this table in conjunction with "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations," "Use of Proceeds," the audited and unaudited consolidated financial statements and the notes to those statements included
elsewhere in this prospectus supplement and the financial data set forth under "Summary" and "Summary Historical and Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Financial Data."

As of March 31, 2007

Actual As Adjusted

(In thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 28,046 $ 28,046

Long-term debt:
Revolving credit facility $ � $ �
Term loan facility 230,000 144,656
8.0% senior notes due 2011 240,000 240,000
12.0% senior subordinated notes due 2016 165,800 165,800

Total long-term debt 635,800 550,456

Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock�$0.01 par value per share, 1,000,000 shares authorized; no shares
issued and outstanding � �
Class A common stock�$0.01 par value per share, 100,000,000 shares authorized;
20,000,000 shares issued and outstanding on an actual basis, 34,693,988 shares
issued and outstanding on an as adjusted basis 200 347 (1)

Class B common stock�$0.01 par value per share, 25,000,000 shares authorized;
7,556,443 shares issued and outstanding on an actual basis; no shares issued and
outstanding on an on as adjusted basis 76 �(2)

Additional paid-in capital 114,912 200,185 (3)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss (2,586) (2,586)
Accumulated deficit (37,963) (39,509)(4)

Total stockholders' equity 74,639 158,437

Total capitalization $ 710,439 $ 708,893

S-28

Edgar Filing: B&G Foods, Inc. - Form 424B5

39

(1)

Changes to Class A common stock (dollars in thousands):

20,000,000 shares of Class A common stock, $0.01 par value per share, currently issued $ 200
Issuance of 13,900,000 shares of Class A common stock, $0.01 par value per share 139
Adjustment to reflect exchange of 793,988 shares of Class B common stock, $0.01 par value per share,
for Class A common stock, $0.01 par value per share 8

As adjusted Class A common stock $ 347

(2)

In connection with the offering and related transactions, all currently outstanding shares of Class B common stock will be repurchased or exchanged for

[…]

business; the costs that will be incurred in integrating the operations of the Cream of Wheat business, including estimated additional capital
expenditures of approximately $8.0 million in the aggregate expected to be incurred over the course of fiscal 2007 and fiscal 2008; or
approximately $3.5 million per year more than Kraft spent in fiscal 2006 in trade spending and consumer marketing that we expect to spend
beginning in fiscal 2007 to promote the business.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations and balance sheets and accompanying notes should be read in
conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of our company and the historical financial statements and
related notes of the Cream of Wheat business included in this prospectus supplement.

S-34

Edgar Filing: B&G Foods, Inc. - Form 424B5

47

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
For Fiscal 2006

B&G Foods(1)
Cream of
Wheat(2)

Cream of
Wheat

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
for the
Cream of
Wheat

Acquisition

Adjustments
for this

Offering and
the Related
Transactions

Pro Forma As
Adjusted for
this Offering
and the
Related

Transactions

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Net sales $ 411,306 $ 61,842 $ � $ 473,148 $ � $ 473,148
Cost of goods sold 297,053 23,691 (421)(3) 320,323 � 320,323

Gross profit 114,253 38,151 421 152,825 � 152,825
Sales, marketing and
distribution expenses 45,343 3,031 � 48,374 � 48,374
General and administrative
expenses 7,688 176 � 7,864 � 7,864
Gain on sale of property,
plant and equipment (525) � � (525) � (525)
Impairment of intangibles � 13,262 (13,262)(4) � � �
Amortization
expense�customer
relationships | 731 � 5,695 (5) 6,426 � 6,426

Operating income 61,016 21,682 7,988 90,686 � 90,686
Interest expense, net 43,481 � 15,405 (6) 58,886 (6,542)(7) 52,344

Income before income tax
expense 17,535 21,682 (7,417) 31,800 6,542 38,342

Income tax expense 5,962 � 5,406 (8) 11,368 2,479 (8) 13,847

Net income $ 11,573 $ 21,682 $ (12,823) $ 20,432 $ 4,063 $ 24,495

Earnings per share data(9):
Weighted average basic and
diluted Class A shares
outstanding 20,000 � � 20,000 14,694 34,694
Weighted average basic and
diluted Class B shares
outstanding 7,556 � � 7,556 (7,556) �
Net income (loss) available
to common stockholders per
share:
Distributed basic and diluted
earnings:
Class A common stock $ 0.85 N/A N/A $ 0.85 N/A $ 0.85

Basic and diluted earnings
(loss) per share:
Class A common stock $ 0.65 N/A N/A $ 0.98 N/A $ 0.71
Class B common stock $ (0.20) N/A N/A $ 0.13 N/A �

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

S-35

Edgar Filing: B&G Foods, Inc. - Form 424B5

48

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

March 31, 2007(10)

Adjustments for
this Offering and the
Related Transactions

As Adjusted for
this Offering and

the Related
Transactions

(Dollars in thousands)

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 28,046 $ � $ 28,046
Other current assets 128,849 � 128,849
Property, plant and equipment, net 43,619 � 43,619
Intangibles 608,540 � 608,540
Net deferred financing costs and other assets 21,171 (1,546)(11) 19,625

Total assets $ 830,225 $ (1,546) $ 828,679

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Current installments of long-term debt $ � $ � $ �
Other current liabilities 48,504 � 48,504
Long-term debt, excluding current maturities 635,800 (85,344)(12) 550,456
Other liabilities 6,959 � 6,959
Deferred income taxes 64,323 � 64,323

Total liabilities 755,586 (85,344) 670,242

Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value per share � � �
Class A common stock, $0.01 par value per share 200 147 (13) 347
Class B common stock, $0.01 par value per share 76 (76)(14) �
Additional paid-in capital 114,912 85,273 (15) 200,185
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (2,586) � (2,586)
Accumulated deficit (37,963) (1,546)(11) (39,509)

Total stockholders' equity 74,639 83,798 158,437

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 830,225 $ (1,546) $ 828,679

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

S-36

Edgar Filing: B&G Foods, Inc. - Form 424B5

49

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

(1)

Represents our consolidated results of operations for fiscal 2006.

(2)

Represents the historical statement of revenues in excess of expenses for the Cream of Wheat business for fiscal 2006. Cost of goods sold includes
costs of products sold and research & development from the statement of revenues in excess of expenses. Sales, marketing and distribution expenses